14 Moti Lal Nehru Road First Floor Kolkata 700 029

Email :seil\_info@salemerode.com ; salemerodeinvestmentsltd@gmail.com Tel :+91 33 24752834

To,
Listing Manager,
Compliance Listing Department,
Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE Ltd)
P.J Tower, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001.

Dear Sir,

Ref: Scrip Code and Symbol: 540181 and SALEM

Re: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011

With reference to above cited subject, this to inform you that the company is in receipt of intimation pursuant to above referred regulation from Rosy Bhawan Private Limited. In the connection we request your good – office to find enclosed duly filled, signed and stamped form in the prescribed format.

This is forwarded for your record and dissemination of the concern.

Regards,

For Salem Erode Investments Limited

EKTA GOSWAMI DIRECTOR

DIN 07412983

Place: Kolkata

Date: March 30, 2018

## Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Nam	ne of the Target Company (TC)	SALEM ERODE INVESTMENTS LIMITED		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert		ROSY BHAWAN PRIVATE LIMITED		
(PAC) with the acquirer		PAC: AKASH HAMIRBASIA ABHEY HAMIRBASIA		
grou	ip			
Nan	ne(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of	BSE Ltd		
TC a	are Listed			
Deta	ils of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)
Befo	ore the acquisition/disposal under consideration,			
hold	ling of :			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights			
	Acquirer - Rosy Bhawan Pvt Ltd	-	-	-
	Seller – Akash Hamirbasia	3,00,046	2.62%	
	Abhey Hamirbasia	1,68,000	1.46%	-
b)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares			
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other	-	-	
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
	holding in each category)			
đ)	Total (a+b+c)	4,68,046	4.08	•
Deta	ails of acquisition/sale			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights			
	Acquired by Rosy Bhawan Pvt Ltd	4,68,046	4.08%	
	Sold by Akash Hamirbasia	(3,00,046)	(2.62%)	-
	Sold by Abhey Hamirbasia	(1,68,000)	(1.46%)	
b)	VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares			
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive		-	-
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
	holding in each category) acquired/sold			
d)	Total (a+b+c)		-	-
Afte	r the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights			





	Acquirer - Rosy Bhawan Pvt Ltd	4,68,068	4.08	
	Seller – Akash Hamirbasia	1,00,000	4.00	-
	Abhey Hamirbasia		_	
b)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares	-		-
(c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other	-		
"	-			-
i	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
	holding in each category) after acquisition		i l	
d)	Total (a+b+c)	468,046	4.08	-
Mod	e of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off-market /			
public issue / rights issue /preferential allotment / inter-se		Off – Market		
ı	fer etc.)	on manus		
Date	of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt		·	
of i	ntimation of allotment of shares, whichever is	23-08-2018		
	cable	10 00 10		
Equi	ty share capital / total voting capital of the TC before			
the said acquisition/sale		1,14,65,520		
Equi	ty share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after			
the said acquisition/sale		1,14,65,520		
Tota	diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said			
acquisition/sale		NIL		

1.5

## Note:

(\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For ROSY BHAWAN PRIVATE LIMITED

EKTA GOSWAMI DIRECTOR

Place: Kolkata

Date: March 27, 2018

Rece i red on 28/3/18-